



Government of Bihar  
Rural Works Department,  
Works Division, Saharsa

**Head : MUKHYAMANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (2020-21)**

**A. A. Amount : Rs. 107.87 lac vide letter no 1021 Dated : 07.09.20**

**Name of Work : Construction of Road from Navhatta  
Saharsa Pitch Sarak to Aukahi Dih tola (SC)**

**Length 1.245 KM**

**Under Sattar Kataiya Block**

**Name of Agency : Rajbeer Yadav, Baghour, Mahishi, Saharsa**

**Agreement No. : Supplementary Agreement of Agreement No.  
07 S.B.D/ MMGSY/21-22**

**Agreement Value : Rs. 3,81,083.00 (Const.)  
Rs. 0.00 (Maint.)**

**Total : Rs. 381083.00**

**Agreement Rate : 11.11 % Below on BOQ rates with all taxes**

22/11/24

23/11/24

23-01-2024  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
SAHARSA



भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

क- 15297 राजवीर यादव पिता सुरेंद्र यादव लाठ करेता बंधीर  
बिहार 2023 वाड 903 थाना महिषी जिला लहटसा 1000X1=1000  
हस्ताक्षर  
30-11-2023  
AW 2187/F6  
सरिता देवी  
मुद्रांक ठिकेता  
अनुज्ञा सं-212/04  
जिला अवर निबंधन कार्यालय  
सहस्रसा

**Supplementary Agreement of Agreement No. 07  
SBD/MMGSY/21-22**

This Supplementary agreement, made the .....  
2024, between Rural Works Department (Govt. of Bihar) Works  
Division Saharsa (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one  
part, and Rajbeer Yadav, Baghour, Mahishi, Saharsa  
(hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the  
employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction  
and maintenance of road from Navhatta Saharsa Pitch Sarak to  
Aukahi Dih tola Block Sattar Kataiya District – Saharsa under  
Mukhyamantri Gram Sampark yojna (SC) (2020-21)  
(hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the  
Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such  
Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the  
contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost or  
Rupees (11.11% below) (Construction Cost : 3,81,083.00 +  
Maintenance Cost: 0.00) = 3,81,083.00 (Three Lacs Eighty One  
Thousand, and Eighty Three) Only.

23/11/24

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
SAHARSA

23-01-2024

संख्या- 2024



Revised Bill of Quantity for the work of **Navhatta Saharsa Pitch road to Aukahi Dih tola** Approved by S.E. RWD Saharsa vide letter no. 973 dated 16.12.22 and Technically approved by CE-2 Patna vide letter no. 111-151/22-23 Dated 28.07.22 Rs. 102.866 Lac

Estimated Cost :-

Item	Original Cost (in Lac)	Excess Revised Cost (in Lac)	Total Cost (in Lac)
Const.	100.24101	4.28713	104.52814
Maint.	9.14120	0.00	9.14120
<b>Total</b>	<b>109.38221</b>	<b>4.28713</b>	<b>113.66934</b>

Agreement No. :- Supplementary Agreement of Agreement No.

07 S.B.D/ MMGSY/21-22

Agreement Amount :-

Item	Original Cost (in Lac)	Excess Revised Cost (in Lac)	Total Cost (in Lac)
Const.	89.10423	3.81083	92.91506
Maint.	8.12561	0.00	8.12561
<b>Total</b>	<b>97.22984</b>	<b>3.81083</b>	<b>101.04067</b>

Performance Security @ 2% Rs. 7700.00 Required

FD A/c No. 42606475443 Dated 11.01.24 Rs. 8000.00

Total : Rs. 8000.00 Submitted

Rest Performance Security @ 8% to be deducted from contractors bill

Additional Performance Guarantee : Rs. 21000.00 Required

FD A/c No. 42606473387 Dated 11.01.24 Rs. 21000.00

Total : Rs. 21000.00 Submitted

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of ...Firm Name .. was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

..... in presence of .

Binding Signature of Employer Executive Engineer, R.W.D Works Division, Saharsa

Binding Signature of Contractor .....

*Pal*  
23/11/24

*P. Jyoti*  
23-01-2024  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. Works Division  
Saharsa

21.197 (2257)

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPAK YOJANA (MMGSY)-SC

Bill of Quant. (BOQ) Revised

Name of Road :- Navbhatta Saharsa Pith Road To Aukahi Bih Tola

Length :- 1.435 Km.

Block :- Sattar Kataiya

District :- Saharsa

Sl. No.	Items	Unit	Total (Revised Estimate)		
			Qty.	Rate	Amount Rs.
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Setting Out Pillars :- Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I				
	Benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km.	No	2.000	4178.890	8357.78
	Reference Pillars 04 nos. per km.	No	4.000	1913.770	7655.08
2	<b>Clearing and Grubbing Road Land</b> Clearing and Grubbing Road Land ( By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass bushes shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification - clause 201.1 and direction of E/I ( By Manual Means) In area of non-thorny jungle	Hect.	0.870	52970.330	46084.19
3	<b>Box Cutting :-</b> Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	Cum	0.000	75.570	0.00
4	<b>Construction of Roadway Cutting</b> Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5.	Cum	0.000	26.600	0.00
7	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	Cum	2109.620	192.040	420494.62
8	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (For Grading I Material)	Cum	797.895	2756.470	2199373.63
9	WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	357.160	3113.480	1112010.52

Approved as Corrected

R.W.D

Works, Circle, Saharsa

P. P. P.  
03-08-2022  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Work Department  
Works Division, Saharsa



